

SB280_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB25-280 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (SB280_L.003), page 4, line 25,
2 after "MECHANICAL" insert "AND POWER DISTRIBUTION".
- 3 Page 4, line 26, after "EQUIPMENT" insert "AND SYSTEMS".
- 4 Page 6, line 9, strike "PROCESS." and substitute "PROCESS FOR DATA
5 CENTER CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO THIS PART 8."
- 6 Page 6, line 14, strike "**24-48.6-805.**" and substitute "**24-48.5-805.**".
- 7 Page 6, lines 18 and 19, strike "FACILITY CONSTRUCTION AND
8 EQUIPMENT" and substitute "QUALIFYING PURCHASES".
- 9 Page 6, line 21, strike "CENTER BEING".
- 10 Page 6, strike line 22 and substitute "CENTER'S RECEIPT OF A FINAL
11 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR THE FIRST PHASE OF THE DATA CENTER
12 PROJECT,".
- 13 Page 6, line 34, strike "A MEMBER OF ITS" and substitute "A MUNICIPAL
14 UTILITY'S".
- 15 Page 6, line 37, after "CAUSE" insert "UNJUSTIFIED".
- 16 Page 6, line 38, strike "AN EXECUTED" and substitute "A PROPOSED".
- 17 Page 6, strike line 42, and substitute "OPERATOR HAS AGREED OR WILL
18 AGREE TO COVER ITS FAIR SHARE OF COSTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
19 UTILITY'S POLICY; OR".
- 20 Page 8, line 16, strike "MONTHS OF THE DATA CENTER BEING PLACED IN
21 SERVICE OR" and substitute "MONTHS AFTER THE DATA CENTER'S".
- 22 Page 8, line 17, strike "OCCUPANCY," and substitute "OCCUPANCY FOR THE
23 FIRST PHASE OF THE DATA CENTER PROJECT,".
- 24 Page 14, line 24, after "RESOURCES" insert "AS DESCRIBED IN PART 8 OF
25 ARTICLE 48.5 OF TITLE 24,".
- 26 Page 17, strike lines 18 through 23 and substitute "ENABLE CLEAN AND
27 RENEWABLE POWER TARIFFS;".

** ** ** *